TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASCEND LEARNING, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Aerobics and Fitness Association of America		12/10/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C.		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BOARD VITALS, INC.		12/10/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
CLICKSAFETY.COM, INC.		12/10/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
CLUBCONNECT, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Jones & Bartlett Learning, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KOGNITO SOLUTIONS, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
MEDHUB, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282-2198
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224345	30
Registration Number:	4232481	A+
Registration Number:	4380664	ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	4254959	ACTIVE STACK
Registration Number:	1427014	AEROBICS AND FITNESS ASSOCIATION OF AMER
Registration Number:	5160171	AFAA
Registration Number:	1430614	AFAA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0920

900662190

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4354253	AMERICAN FITNESS
Registration Number:	3311515	AMERICAN FITNESS
Registration Number:	1419134	APEX
Registration Number:	3078542	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	5123206	ATI
Registration Number:	5008936	ATI CAPSTONE CONTENT REVIEW
Registration Number:	5353757	ATI PULSE
Registration Number:	3091102	ATI-PLAN
Registration Number:	3944194	AT-RISK
Registration Number:	4670593	BOARD VITALS
Registration Number:	5247285	CDX
Registration Number:	2523328	CLICKSAFETY
Registration Number:	2594369	CLICKSAFETY
Registration Number:	5189808	CLUBCONNECT
Registration Number:	3624408	C-MAP
Registration Number:	3072774	CONTENT MASTERY SERIES
Registration Number:	3720245	CURRICULUM MANAGEMENT & ARTICULATION PRO
Registration Number:	4438435	EMERGENCY CARE & SAFETY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2662248	EMS FIELD GUIDE
Registration Number:	6506518	EXAMFX
Registration Number:	3323268	EXCPT
Registration Number:	3109646	EXERCISE TRIAGE
Registration Number:	3010775	FISDAP
Registration Number:	4331705	
Registration Number:	4228843	
Registration Number:	4228844	
Registration Number:	3562640	FOCUSED REVIEW
Registration Number:	4889759	FUZECRAZE
Registration Number:	4489661	FUZECRAZE
Registration Number:	4324539	G.E.A.R. GRIP-ENDURANCE-ALIGNMENT-RESIST
Registration Number:	4957638	GEMS
Registration Number:	3532346	GOLDEN HEARTS
Registration Number:	3986018	GOLDEN HEARTS
Registration Number:	5829817	GYMTERNSHIP
Registration Number:	3311690	
Registration Number:	3135103	I INFORMED
Registration Number:	3210183	INFORMED
Registration Number:	3310330	INFORMED

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4076059	JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING
Registration Number:	3209037	KOGNITO
Registration Number:	4076058	
Registration Number:	5040911	MEDHUB
Registration Number:	3361018	NASM
Registration Number:	3442234	NASM
Registration Number:	3346458	NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SPORTS MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4707613	NATIONAL HEALTHCAREER ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	3048070	NURSELOGIC
Registration Number:	4254960	NURSE'S TOUCH
Registration Number:	5660992	OPT
Registration Number:	5831301	OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE TRAINING
Registration Number:	6415677	PERSONABILITY
Registration Number:	3354530	PERSONAL TRAINING ON THE NET
Registration Number:	3084449	PN COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	4720842	PREHAB VS. REHAB
Registration Number:	3387361	PTONTHENET
Registration Number:	4151311	REAL LIFE
Registration Number:	3248231	RESISTANCE TO THE CORE
Registration Number:	3072773	RN COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	4402920	SAFETY PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2849889	SENIOR SHAPE-UP
Registration Number:	3107237	STRESS GETS PERSONAL
Registration Number:	4331248	TARASCON
Registration Number:	2627130	TARASCON POCKET PHARMACOPOEIA
Registration Number:	3067448	TEAS
Registration Number:	6505427	THE COMPLETE PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number:	4269887	THE PRACTICAL WAY
Registration Number:	4731768	THE PRACTICAL WAY
Registration Number:	2536154	UGLY'S
Registration Number:	4472626	UGLY'S
Registration Number:	3276805	VIRTUAL-ATI
Registration Number:	4010088	YOU MAY BEGIN
Registration Number:	4270615	= KOGNITO
Serial Number:	86100561	EUREKA
Serial Number:	86100602	EUREKA GRAPH
Serial Number:	86100625	EUREKA POINT
Serial Number:	87603353	RECERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1548967 2L TM C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adalia Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Adalia Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page3.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page4.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page5.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page6.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page7.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page8.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page9.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page10.tif source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page11.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page12.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page13.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page14.tif

source=C - Ascend 2L Trademark Filing Form#page15.tif

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2021, by ASCEND LEARNING, LLC, AEROBICS AND FITNESS ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C., BOARD VITALS, INC., CLICKSAFETY.COM, INC., CLUBCONNECT, LLC, JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC, KOGNITO SOLUTIONS, LLC and MEDHUB, LLC (the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to a Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:
- (a) all Trademark registrations and applications of such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantors, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to each Grantor an instrument reasonably requested by such Grantor in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. (a) Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of each applicable Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement and an Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of that Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

(b) Without limiting anything set forth in clause (a) above, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to this Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement are expressly subject and subordinate to the liens and security interests granted in favor of the Senior Secured Parties (as defined in the Junior Lien Intercreditor Agreement), including liens and security interests granted to Barclays Bank PLC, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to or in connection with the First Lien Credit Agreement and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the Junior Lien Intercreditor Agreement or any applicable Intercreditor Agreement.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

KOGNITO SOLUTIONS, LLC
KOGNITO SOLUTIONS, LLC
JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC
ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C.
AEROBICS AND FITNESS ASSOCIATION OF
AMERICA
MEDHUB, LLC
ASCEND LEARNING, LLC
BOARD VITALS, INC.
CLICKSAFETY.COM, INC.

By:

Name: Mandeep S. Johar Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to 2L Trademark Agreement]

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral

Agent

Ву:

Name: Thomas Manning Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule I United States Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in attached spreadsheet

ATHELAN	ATI PULSE	ATI CAPSTONE CONTENT FEMEW	ATI	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE	APEX	AMERICAN HTNESS	AMERICAN HTNESS	AFAA	AFAA	ABDOICSAND HTNESSASSOCIATION OF AMERICA	ACTIVESTACX	ACHEVE	¥	30 THERM ENDINE
Neversio	ESTOP ITA	AT COPPROBE COSTOCOSPOSOS	AII	Supplied State		AMERICANTITUESS	akugucayuguness				ACTIVE STACK	ACHIEVE		(30)
78374847	87320655	86584124	87052904	78375590	73598207	77109963	77835538	73599370	87116284	73599327	85418014	85418005	85411602	Application Number 85411520
3091102	5353757	5008936	5123206	3078542	1419134	3311515	4354253	1430614	5160171	1427014	4254959	4380664	4232481	Hegistration Number 4224345
02/26/2004	02/01/2017	04/01/2015	05/27/2016	02/27/2004	05/12/1986	02/16/2007	09/25/2009	05/19/1986	07/26/2016	05/19/1986	09/08/2011	09/08/2011	08/31/2011	Date 08/31/2011
05/09/2006	12/12/2017	07/26/2016	01/17/2017	04/11/2006	12/02/1986	10/16/2007	06/18/2013	02/24/1987	03/14/2017	01/27/1987	12/04/2012	08/06/2013	10/30/2012	Date 10 16 2012
05/24/2005	09/26/2017	09/22/2015	11/01/2016	01/17/2006	09/09/1986	07/31/2007	02/09/2010	12/02/1986	12/27/2016		02/28/2012	09/18/2012	03/13/2012	Date 02/14/2012
08/16/2005		11/ 17/2015					05/04/2010				04/24/2012	11/13/2012		Anowance uar
1008 - [DVLIS AUDIO TAPES, CO-PONISAND VIDEO PEDZPINNOSOF JASESSMBNT TECHNOLOGIES LECTURES; TEXT REVIEWS/AND WEIS-BASED TISTING IN THE FIELDS MISTITUTE, L.L.C. OF NURSING AND PELATED HEALTH FIELDS HIS USE: 81 1/2003 LOSE IN COMMERCE: 41 1/2004	1041 - Educational services, namely, providing academic performance evaluation, guidance and monitoring for nursing students. Providing educational seasceament services through the use of analytics to assist a utdents and educations in predicting	041 - Prodring orline educational services, namely, non- downloadable tutorids, interactive academic exercises, educational testing, remodiation services, skill and competency assessments, test preparation services, and virtual coaching, all in the field of	1093 - Vasal recordings of lectures, continuing education courses, and text reviews in the fields of nursing and allied health, software for scring, maintaining and administration of curricute, software providing nursing articulum; computer software for nursing education; providing downloadable text books, including rich	009 - [DVbt featuring reviews of standard zed tests in the fields of nursing and related health.] First user, 5 1 / 2002 Use in commerce, 5 1 / 2002 Use in commerce, 5 1 / 2002 016 - Tests and manuals in the fields of nursing and related health. First user, 5 1 / 2002	014 - LAVELPY, namely, PNS) First user: 2144 1975 Use in commerce: 4/30/1985	016 - Phinted matrier, namely, magazinesi eaturing aerobics, exercise, filmess, nutrition and wellness first use. 27 (6 1987) Use in commerce: 2/16/1987	04 - Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing instruction via websites on a global computer network on the subjects of aerobics, frinces, exerdes and health; providing instruction via classes and workshops on the subjects of aerobics.	04 - EUCATIONAL SENANCES, NAMELY, PROVIDING WORSE OPE, SEMINARES AND PROGRAMS IN AEDOSIC EVEROSE FOR INSTRUCTORS FIRST 1982: 10 8/1983	04 - Educational services, namely, providing online instruction via websites on a global computer network on the subject sof earobics, finess, exactose and health, providing instruction via live classes and workshops on the subjects of earobics, filmess, exercise and	04 - EUCATIOW, SENICES, NAMEL, HOVIDING WORSHORS, SENIMARS AND PROPANSIN AEPOSIC DEFOSE FOR INSTRUCTORS FIRST BLC70-68 USE IN COMMERCE, 10 8/1983 USE IN COMMERCE, 10 8/1983	041 - Prodring online, non-downloadable flash cards in the fields of nursing education and online, non-downloadable flash cards for test preparation in the field of nursing education first use: 81 (2011)	041 - Proyding orline educational services, namely, non- downloadable tutorials in the field of nursing and allied health education first use: 9/1/2011	042 - Application service provider (ASP) reauting software for use in giving sandardized comprehensive and unit exams to students or ir lances in medical training schools or pograms, and instant personalized feedback	dance Lutes. Lutescriptions 042 - Application service provider (ASP) featuringstilware for use in scheduling students or trained and the single or multiple medical service training schools or programs, to healthcare shifted either single or multiple healthcare institutions or programs first use: 8 30 2011
F ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES S INSTITUTE, LLC.	Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC	Assessment Technologies al Institute, LLC.	Assessment Technologies Institute, 山C	NSTITUTE LLC.	ABCSICS AND FINESS ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA	Aerobics and Fitness Association of America	Aerobics and Fitness Association of America	ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA		ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA	of Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC.	Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC.	LONES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	JONESA BARTLETT LEAFNING. LLC

EJREGA	BMSHELDGJIDE	BMERTENCYCARE & SAFETY INSTITUTE	PROGRAM	OONIINII MASTERVEERES	СМАР	CLIBCONNECT	CLICEMETY	CLOSMETY	QX	BOARD VITALS	AT-RSX
Euroka		L. nvevičeli Šišketano	× 196000000000000000000000000000000000000			CLUBCONNECT	COLLEKSAFETY	acceptable.	CDX	Board Vitals	AT-RISK
86100561	76291149	85705616	77469537	78375574	77474802	87161750	78005545	75870391	86955354	86284297	85107584
	2662248	4438435	3720245	3072774	3624408	5189808	2594369	2523328	5247285	4670593	3944194
10/24/2013	07/28/2001	08/16/2012	05/08/2008	02/27/2004	05/15/2008	09/06/2016	04/25/2000	12/23/1999	03/28/2016	05/17/2014	08/13/2010
	12/17/2002	11/26/2013	12/01/2009	03/28/2006	05/19/2009	04/25/2017	07/16/2002	12/25/2001	07/18/2017	01/13/2015	04/12/2011
	09/24/2002	09/10/2013		01/03/2006	07/29/2008	02/07/2017	04/23/2002	10/10/2000	09/20/2016	10/28/2014	01/25/2011
					10/21/2008			01/02/2001	11/15/2016		
042 - Application service provider (ASP) featuring software for use LON by instructions, researchers and students to measure competency of LLC various skills First use: 10/24/2013 Use in commerce: 10/24/2013		ning sture on and guides	042 Providing temporary use of on-line tonor-downloadsble software for 8 oring, maintaining and managing educational curricular in the field of nustrig, providing temporary use of on-line mon-downloadsble educational s	016 - textbooks, printed tests, and other printed educational materials all in the fields of nursing and affed health First use: 6' 1/ 1998 Use in commerce: 8' 1/ 1998	042 - Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for soring, maintaining and managing educational curricula in the field of nursing; Providing) emporary use of on-line non-downloadable educational software featuring instruction in the field of nursing	(042 - Providing a web site featuring temporary use of non- downloadable software, namely, all earning transgument system to track and manage users, upleed content, ocate tests, deliver courses, verify user certifications, build workouts, and produce reports for the fitness industry	041 - Industria and set ey training for employees offered wa a global computer network First use: 1/2 1/1999 Use in commerce: 12/1/1899	vork	(041 - Providing an online interactive vocational technical education and training resource for educational institutions, instructors and students, namely, on-line text book with wideo and illustrations, training videos, on-line handouts, on-line library, on-line quizzes and on-line texts and text reports in the field of automotive	041 - Education services, remely, providing online question banks to their metical spotalists for their board and certification exams in the field of medicine First use: 12 (12 20) 2 Use in commerce: 12 12/2012	041 - Providing online health, communication, and life-skills courses (lognito Solutions LLC in the fields of suidde prevention, behavioral health, and general health first use: 1/11/2008 Use in commerce: 1/11/2008
JONES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	LCG	Jones & Bertlet Learning, LLC	ASSESSIAPIT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C.	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES	OT#WEC	Cutosalety.com, Inc.	Clicksefety.com, Inc.	bnes & Bartlett Learning, LLC	Lambert, Daniel	Kognito Solutions LLC

GEAR GRP-BIOUPPANCE-AUGNMENT: 85762834 4524539 10/24/2012 RESSTANCE	FUZECRAZE 85980703 4489661 01/12/2012	FUZECRAZE FUZECRAZE	EMEW 78898223 3662640 PMCCUSED/REVIEW	Fisciap Study Tools (6231/2011) (6231/2011) (6231/2011) (6231/2011) (6231/2011)	Fisclap Skills Tracker 85411564 4228843 08/31/2011	Fisslap Preception Training 86725002 4531705 09 07/2012	FISDAP 78385754 3010775 03/17/2004	DEFINE TRACE 76419503 3109646 0611/2002	EXCPT Socioto (42 13 dat).	EXAMFX 90854662 6506518	ONT Euroka Point 86100625	
04/23/2013	02/25/2014	01/19/2016	01/13/2009	10'23'2012	10/23/2012	05/07/2013	11/01/2005	06/27/2006	IN 30 ZUI	10/05/2021		
02/05/2013	09/25/2012 11/20/2012	09/25/2012 11/20/2012		08/06/2012	03/06/2012	02/19/2013	08/09/2005	01/21/2003 04/15/2003	(0) 14 ZVII	07/20/2021		
041 - Educational services, namely, providing workshops in the field Aerobics and Finess of indoor cyding for exercise and fitness, and the distribution of prined materials in connection the ewith First use: 10/23/2012 Use in commerce: 10/23/2012	041 - Educational services, namely, providing live classes and workshops for professional finess instructors, all in the fields of aerobics, dence, finess and exercise First use: 7:28/2011 Use in commarce: 7/28/2011	041 - Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing online courses for protessional finessistant curces, all in the fields of aerobics, denote, finess and exercise, providing information for professional finess instructors via websites on the internal in the fields of aerobics, denot, fitness and exercise First use: 9/1/2011 Use in commerce: 9/1/2011	041 - BILCATIO/ALL FALIBW courses for state examination in the FIELD OF NUFSING AND ALIED HEALTH TOPICS First uses: 4 16 2007 Use in commerce: 4 16/2007		042 - Application service provider (ASP) featuring software for use in tracking health care students' progress in their clinical and field	0.42 - Application service provider (ASP) reaturingsoftware for use in the training of preceptors by providing instruction and information in the areas of eachl education theory, communication, facilitation, evaluation and assessment skills	042 - Computer services, namely, acting as an application service provider in the field of knowledge management to host computer application software for tracking health case student progress in their clinical and field in remships, for measuring their experiental learning, for organizing shift schedules, for providing accreditation	041 - Educational services, namely, providing workshops, seminars, Aerobics and Finness and programs in exercise and fitness First use: 12:31/2003 Use in commerce: 12:31/2003	usc - testing to betermine processorial competency life tiles: 11/1/2005 Use in commerce: 11/1/2005 041 - standardized testing of others for the purpose of certification life tiles: 11/1/2005 Use in commerce: 11/1/2005	041 - Educational assessment: Providing on-line and live training Assessment Te courses, seminars, workshops, interactive internet website learning Institute, LLC portals featuring online evam simulation-based training, on	으 "	Use in commerce: 8'80'2001
Aerobics and Finness Association of America	Aerobics and Firness Association of America	Aerobics and Hiness Association of America	ASSESMENT TECHNOLOGIES	LO.	JONES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	JONES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	JONES& BARTLETT LEAFNING, LLC	Aerobics and fitness Association of America	INSTITUTE LLC.	Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC.	JONES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	

Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC.	041 - Providing continuing education courses for certified healthcare professionals		01/06/2015	03/24/2015	07/24/2014	4707613	86347494	on the company page and and one of	NATIONAL HEALTHCAREER ASSOCIATION
ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES	041 - Educational services, namely, conducting classes and seminars for paranal fitness trainers in the field of nutrition and physical fitness and distribution of course materials in connection threewith; providing physical fitness instruction and consultation services for personal fitness trainers and nonprofessionals was the services for personal fitness trainers and nonprofessionals was the global computer network that is used to facilitate the physical trainers.			11/27/2007	09/13/2004	3346458	78482735		NATIONAL ACADBAYOF SPORTSMEDIONE
ASSESMENT TECHNOLOGIES	044 - Medical testing services, namely, fitness assesment services, medical testing services, namely, providing on-line tools for personal fitness trainers and nonprofessionals to utilize in	12/13/2005	09/20/2005	06/03/2008	09/13/2004	3442234	78482701	77.00.07.1	NASM
ASSESMENT TECHNOLOGIES		12/13/2005	09/20/2005	12/25/2007	09/13/2004	3361018	78979215		NASM
MedHub, ILC	042 Prodring temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software that collects, organizes, edits, modifies, create, stores, analyzes, and epoint softeduring, accordination, chamop aphic, education, medicare, financial, and billing data portaining to medical residency. First use: 11/15/2001 Use in commerce: 11/15/2001		06/28/2016	08/13/2016	02/05/2016	5040911	86698950	MEDHUB	MED-HUS
Jones & Bertlett Learning, LLC	009 - (Multimadia computer software used for education in the fileds of astronomy, chemistry, emergency care, health, physical education, biology, computer science, environmental science, our sing, mathematics, marine science, physics, earth science, unusing, mathematics, marine science, physics, earth science.		10/11/2011	12/27/2011	10/21/2010	4076058	85157693	m	Lighthouse Design
Kagnito Solutions LLC	009 - Educational software featuring instruction in managerial and leadership topics First use: 3-4/2003 Use in commerce: 3/4/2003		11/28/2006	02/13/2007	04/25/2006	3209037	78869496	≡ Kognito	KOGNITO
.bnes & Bartlett Learning, LLC	009 - [Multimedia computer software used for education in the fields of astronomy, chemistry, emergency care, health, physical		10/11/2011	12/27/2011	10/21/2010	4076059	85157779	arannia diskontantonovaknas.	CONES& BARTLETT LEARNING
ONES& BAFILETT LEARNING, LLC	009 - Downleasble electronic publications, namely, field guides concerning energency medical case, life and rescue, law enforcement and homeland ascurity recorded on computer media. First use: 1/1/2003 Use in commerce: 1/1/2003		07/34/2007	10/16/2007	06'28/2006	3310330	76662135		(MFORME)
JONES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	printed pocket guides concerning emergency medical care, and rescue, law enforcement and homeland security, printed et charts and printed wall charts use: 7/1/1997		12/05/2006	02/20/2007	02/03/2005	3210183	78559691	pswarm	INFORMED
"DNES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC	016 - prined poder guides concerning emergency medical care, fire and rescue, law enforcement and homeland security (, printed poder drants and printed well drants) First use: 10/1/2004		06/06/2006	08/29/2006	02/03/2005	3135103	78559700	briditary const	INFORMED
WNES& BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC.	016 - printed podel guides concerning energency medical care, live and resule, law enforcement, homeland security, printed poder chars sand printed wall charts. First use: 10/1/2004		07/31/2007	10/16/2007	02/03/2005	3311690	78559699		
ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES	035 Indensity and exercising placement services First use: 6 5 2018 Use in commerce: 6 5 2018	12/04/2018	10/09/2018	08/06/2019	05/11/2018	5829817	87917384	GYMTERNSHIP	GM TEAKS-IIP
Aerobics and Fitness Association of America	041 - Educational services, namely, providing information and instruction on the subject of aerobics, exercise and fitness through	05/06/2008	02/12/2008	06/28/2011	08/16/2007	3986018	77257369	COCDEN HEARTS	GOLDEN HEARTS
Aerobics and Fitness Association of America	041 - Educational services, namely, providing information and instruction on the subject of aerobas, exercise and fitness via Websites on a globals computer network first use: 5/21/2008 Use in commerce: 5/21/2008	05/06/2008	02/12/2008	11/11/2008	08'16'2007	3532346	77976047	GOLDEN HEARTS	OCUDEN HEARTS
Jones & Bartlett Learning, ILC	016 - Printed publications, namely, course manuals in the field of parial rice emergency medical care for use in initial education and continuing education courses. First use: 1/17/2003 Use in commerce: 1/17/2003 041 - Providing on-line publications in the nature of interactive e-			05/10/2016	08/07/2015	4957638	86718514	GEMS	GBAKS

PA COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTION	PERSONAL THAINING ON THE NET	PERSONABILITY	OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE TRAINING	ОРТ	NURRESTOUGH	NURRELOGIC
	DEMOGRACIO REPORTOR DE LA CONTRETA D	presconanticty	DETENION PROPRIOSIONALES	OPT	NURSE'S TOUCH	
78376579	77014540	90251137	87956990	87956975	85418026	76619924
3084449	3354530	6415677	5831301	5660992	4254960	3048070
02/27/2004	10/05/2006	10/13/2020	06/11/2018	06/11/2018	09/08/2011	11/09/2004
04/25/2006	12/11/2007	07/13/2021	08/13/2019	01/22/2019	12/04/2012	01/24/2006
01/31/2006		04/27/2021	05/28/2019	11/06/2018	02/28/2012	11/01/2005
					04/24/2012	
IORS - PRIVIEDMARIEPALS (WANEX, A COMPRENENSIVE EXAMINATION IN THE FIELDS OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH First uses: 5/30/1989 Uses in commerce: 12/31/1999 (041 - PREPARING, ADMINISTEHING, AND SCOPING STANDARDIZED TESTISTO-PSC-POCASAND-HOSPIPALSIN WEB-BASED AND PRIVIED FOR MISS IT Uses: 5/30/1988 Uses in commerce: 12/31/1999 Uses in commerce: 12/31/1999	041 - Training and education services for fitness professional sand personal trainers, namely, providing information, on-line articles, classes, saminars, workshops about professional fitness instruction, physical fitness, group exercise training, personal exercise training, physical fitness, group exercise training, personal exercise training,	042 - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in training in communication stills, teamwork, active listening.	041 - Physical finess consultation; Physical finess instruction; Physical finess training of individuals and groups; Physical fitness training services; Phydring a web site featuring information on exercise and fitness; Phydring an interactive website featuring	(04) - Physical fitness consultation; Physical fitness instruction; Physical fitness training of individuals and groups; Physical fitness training services; Phovidinga web site featuring information on exercise and fitness; Phoviding an interactive website featuring information and firsts relating to fitness; Phoviding an on-line	(041 - Prodring online educational services, namely, non- downloadable tutorids, modules, instructional content, case studies, skill and competency assessments, and leafs rands in the field of nursing, online video library services for the supply of	(M2- Computer services, reanely the provision of temporary use of ASSESMENT IBCHNOLOGIES online non-downloadable software for use in nursing education INSTITUTE, L.L.C. First use: 96 (2004) Use in commerce: 96 (2004)
NSTITUTE LLC.	ASSESSMENT I ECHNOLOGIES	Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC.	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES	Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC	ASSESHBYLLECHOOTOGES

RECERT	RALUE	PTONTHENET	HB-MBVS HB-MB
10 TO COLUMN 1 1		PIONIBRINOT	Presing vs. Rojau
87603353	85082413	77014596	85983448
	4151811	3387361	4720842
09/11/2017	08/09/2011	10/05/2006	10/23/2012
	06/29/2012	02/26/2008	04*14*2015
	08/09/2011	12/11/2007	07/09-2013
	10:04/2011		09/03/2013
041 - Continuing education and recartification compliance services, Jones & Bertlett Learning, namely, providing personalized online, non-downloadable tools for LLLG	041 - online educational services, nemely, produting internet based, interactive exademic exercises in the fields of nursing and allied health and print able educational material distributed therewith first use. 8 262 2011 Use in commerce: 8 26/2011	(44 - Training and education services for fitness professionals and personal trainers, namely, providing information, on-line articles, classes, seminars, workshops about professional fitnessinstruction, physical fitness, group exercise training, personal exercise training,	(041 - Educational and entertrainment serviose, namely, providing online courses, all in the fields of aerobics, filmess, exercides, injury prevention, weight loss, health, and wellness Hist user, 12/18/2013 Use in commerce: 12/18/2013
bnes & Bertlett Learning,	l, Assessment Technologies	ASSESMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE LLC.	Aerobics and fitness Association of America

TARASON POOCET PHARMACOPOLIA	IAFASCON	STRESSCETSPERSOVAL	SENIORS-MRE-UP	SAETY PASSPORT	FNOOMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR	RESINANCE TO THE COME
	TARASCON			CXOdSSVA ALIBAVS	KA COMPRESSIVE	NEWSTANCE OF THE CONTROL
75890777	85/05569	76548418	76490881	85829791	78375572	785192200
2627130	4331248	3107237	2849889	4402920	3072773	32.46231
10/28/1999	08/16/2012	09/15/2003	02/19/2003	01/23/2013	02/27/2004	11/18/2004
10/01/2002	05/07/2013	06/20/2006	06/01/2004	09/17/2013	03/28/2006	06/29/2007
07/09/2002	02/19/2013	01/04/2005		07/02/2013	01/03/2006	99-27/2006 6
		03/29/2005				12 20 2005
016 - Medical reference books First use: 1/1 1887 Use in commerce: 1/1/1987	009 - downloadable sortware in the nature of mobile applications for medical reference. The suse: 10/20/2009 Use in commerce: 10/20/2009	041 - Providing information via web sites on a global computer network in the fields of exercise, aerobics, and physical fitness		041 - inclustrial and setrely training for employees offered via a global computer network First use; 8'0820003 Use in commerce; 8'26'2003		041 - Educational services, namely, providing information and eablies on aerobias, owercase and filmess wia the firemer and conducting dissess and workshops on aerobics, exercise and fitness first use: 3/22/2005 Use in commerce: 3/29/2005
RUBLISHES LLC	Jones & Bartlett Learning, LLC	Aerobics and fitness Association of America	Aerobics and Fitness Association of America	Clicksefety.com, Inc.	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE LLC	Aerobics and Finness Association of America

KOGNITO	NEBEGIN	VIRTUALIATI	UGLYS	UGLYS	THE PRACTICAL WAY	THE PRACTICAL WAY	THE COMPLETE PARTNERSHP	TEAS
■ Kognito	MD3U AKW HOA	VBRTUAL-ATT	S.A.T.D.N	UGLY'S	THE PRACTICAL WAY	THE PRACTICAL WAY	*III.AAMPTOOTOMESSAMO	RAST
85389765	77925104	78612237	85980616	76176959	85389646	85977481	90091856	78875578
42706:15	4010088	3276805	4472626	2536154	4731768	4269687	6505427	3067448
08/04/2011	02/01/2010	04/19/2005	08/16/2012	12/06/2000	08/04/2011	08/04/2011	08/04/2020	02/27/2004
01/08/2013	08/09/2011	08/ 07/2007	01/21/2014	02/05/2002	05/05/2015	01/01/2013	10/05/2021	C9 14/2006
10/28/2012	05/25/2010	01/17/2006	02/19/2013	11/13/2001	01/03/2012	01/03/2012	07/20/2021	12/20/2005
	07/20/2010	04/11/2006	04/16/2013		02/28/2012	02/28/2012		
009 - Educational software featuring instruction in health and behavioral health topics. First use: 3 4 / 2003. Use in commerce: 3 4 / 2003.	(04) - Eflucational examination services; preparing, administering, and soming sandardized lests; review courses for ficensing examinations of nurses. First use: 9:1/2009 Use in commerce: 10:1/2009	041 - educational services, inemely providing interructor easisted turnial sessions and rocurses for test preparation in the field of narrising via the Internet First user. If J 2005 test in commerce: 69 2005	8	016 - printed publications, namely, books for on-the-job reference by construction, maint evance, and repair tradesman and technicians first user 5 / 1 1999	041 - Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing instruction via websites on a global computer network on the subjects of aerobics, fitness, exercise and health; providing instruction via live dessessand workshops on the subjects of	009 - DVDs featuring instruction on the subjects of aerobics, filmess, exercise and health First use: 51 / 17 2011 Use in commerce: 51 / 17 2011	(A4 - Providing educational testing and review course services in the fields of nusting and allied health topics. Providing educational admission resting, live and online test proparation and topicw courses for examinations in the fields of nusting and related health, providing continuing education courses in the lields of nusting and related health, providing continuing education to ducational deat namely, defining results and treats and providing diagnostics for curricule; providing assessment of educational data in the field of general bands accordance and resting homospherical fresido to providing admissions and cross accordance described to the service to the service and cross accordance described to the service to the service and cross accordance described to the service testing and the service testing the service testing testing and the service testing testing the service testing testing testing the service testing testin	INTERMENTATION IN THE FIELDS OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH First uses: 9 3* 1939 Uses in commerce: 11/15/1999 Uses in CAPITATION ADMINISTERING, AND SCOSING STANDARD/ZED TESISFORSCHOOLS AND HEALTH EISSFORSCHOOLS AND HEATTH DECHALIS Hist use: 9 3* 1939 Use in commerce: 11/15/1939 Use in commerce: 11/15/1939
Kognito Shutiens LLC	Assessment Technologies Institute, LLC	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES			Aerobics and fitness Association of America		ASSESMANTICAMOLOGIES NSTITUTE LLC	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/13/2021 REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0936